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

In most states, you are legally entitled to: 

• Safe structural elements including floors, walls, roofs, and secure doors and windows. 

• Privacy as described above. 

• All electrical, plumbing, heating and air conditioning systems function.  

• Working hot and cold water. 

• Exterminating infestations of rodents and other insects. 

• Access to trash receptacles. 

• Landlords cannot discriminate based on race, gender, sexual orientation, or disabilities.  

• Apartment buildings sometimes come with laundry and dryer machines in the basement.  

• Water, electricity, and gas bills are up to you to pay. Your IOR DS Consultant will assist you with 

this process. 

http://portal.hud.gov/hudportal/HUD?src=/program_offices/fair_housing_equal_opp/FHLaws/yourrights
http://consumer.ga.gov/consumer-topics/landlord-tenant-issues-and-handbook
http://portal.hud.gov/hudportal/HUD?src=/states/georgia
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Utilities and Appliances 

Your IOR DS Consultant will assist you or provide information on connecting your utilities. It is possible 

some will be included in your rent, but typically most are not. 

 

If you are moving from Europe to North America, you might be surprised at the relatively large size of 

the kitchen appliances in your accommodation, especially the refrigerator! It may also surprise some 

expats that properties are rented with appliances. In the US it is standard for properties to include a 

refrigerator, stove, and oven. Properties may also include a dishwasher, microwave, washer and dryer 

depending on the location, size, and price point. 

**Note that you will need a social security number in order to register and pay for utilities** 

Recycling 

The Cartlanta Recycling Program works to ensure that residential customers have the 

resources to participate in waste reduction and sustainability practices through recycling.  

The Lease Process 

Review your housing budget with your IOR DS Consultant 

Your DSC can help you understand what kind of property you can afford. You also need to take into 

account that you may be responsible for some of the utility costs of your rental.  

 

Know what you want 

What are you looking for in a property? Do you want a studio or a single bedroom? Maybe you want to 

rent a single family home? Do you need the property to come with appliances, including washer and 

dryer? Do want it to be close to school or your work? Do you want it to be within walking distance of 

retail, like groceries or coffee shops? Are you looking for a child friendly area?  

Keep in mind that outside of the city center in major cities, there is not much public transportation and 

most locals drive everywhere.  

Identify potential apartments 

IOR offers home finding services to aid you with this process. Your consultant may work with a local 

broker who will help to organize appointments and visit properties. They will also assist in the rental 

application and the leasing process.  

 

Common Abbreviations and Acronyms used in rental housing listings 

Acronym Meaning 

 

Acronym Meaning 

24-hr mtn 24-hour emergency maintenance 

 

LA Living area 

AC or A/C Air conditioning 

 

LR Living room 

http://www.atlantaga.gov/index.aspx?page=493
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Appls Appliances 

 

MBR Master bedroom 

Apt Apartment 

 

MBTH Master bathroom 

BA Bathroom 

 

Neg Negotiable 

BR Bedroom 

 

Ofc Office 

Bsmt Basement 

 

OSP Off-street parking 

CAC Central air conditioning 

 

Pkg Parking 

DA Dining area 

 

PM Property manager (management) 

Det Detached 

 

Pvt Private 

Dk Deck 

 

Pwdr rm Powder room (1/2 bath) 

DR Dining room 

 

RE Real estate 

Dw (D/w) Dishwasher 

 

Renov Renovated 

Eff Efficiency 

 

Rf Roof 

EiK Eat-in kitchen 

 

Rm Room 

Fin bsmt Finished basement 

 

SF Single-family 

FDR Formal dining room 

 

SFA Single-family attached 

FHA Fair Housing Act 

 

SFD Single-family detached 
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